
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT (KAWR)

Month – December 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-KW-EL-T-20-2024 04/11/2024 26/11/2024 07 Yes 12/03/2025

2 KR-KW-EL-T-14-2024 16/09/2024 08/10/2024 07 Yes 17/02/2025

3 KR-KW-EL-T-21-2024 07/11/2024 29/11/2024 05 Yes 30/01/2025

Month – November 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 24/10/2024 15/11/2024 03 Yes 20/11/2026

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Supply, erection, testing and 
commissioning of CCTV monitoring 
system along with all allied 
accessories and Comprehensive 
AMC of two years after completion of 
contract guarantee period at OHE 
Depots and Tower wagon shed of 
Karwar region of Konkan Railway.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(02) –   1) M/s Pathcom 
Technologies Private Limited, 
Bangalore 
2) M/s Systech Computer Solutions 
Uttara Kannada

(05) –  1) M/s Boost Subserve 
Engineering Private Limited, 
Pune  
2) M/s KL Railtech Engineering 
Private Limited, Medchal 
Malkajgiri  
3) M/s AR Muthuru 
Constructions Private Limited, 
Kadapa 
4) M/s Pitch Signal Bengaluru 
Urban  
5) M/s Vishnu and Vignan 
Energetics Pvt. Ltd., 
Hyderabad

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-20-2024 / 
10448310119181 dated 
12.12.2024

M/s Pathcom 
Technologies Private 
Limited, Bangalore

14,88,200/-  
(Excluding GST)

Replacement of  12 Nos. Air Circuit 
Breaker (ACB) of capacity 630A and 
8 Nos. Air Circuit Breaker (ACB) of 
capacity 1000A of Barcem and 
Karwar Tunnel Ventilation Control 
Room of Konkan Railway of Karwar 
region.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(03) –   1) M/s Mahamaya Electricals, 
Uttara Kannada    
2) M/s A S Electric Corporation, Thane 
3) M/s Tushar Electricals, Ichalkaranji 

(04) –  1) M/s Jyothi 
Enterprises, Udupi   
2) M/s Shiemvoltech Private 
Limited, Ratnagiri  
3) M/s Vishnu and Vignan 
Energetics Pvt. Ltd., 
Hyderabad 
4)  M/s AR Muthuru 
Constructions Private Limited, 
Kadapa  

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-14-2024 / 
01054740119572 dated 
18.12.2024

M/s Mahamaya 
Electricals, Uttara 
Kannada  

38,98,060/-  
(Excluding GST)

Electrical works associated with 
augmentation of platform capacity to 
24 LHB coaches at Thivim station of 
Konkan Railway of Karwar region.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(04) –   1) M/s Boost Subserve 
Engineering Private Limited, Pune 
2) M/s Sadguru Electric Works, 
Mumbai 
3) M/s Pramaan Enterprises, 
Medchal, Malkajgiri 
4) M/s Mahamaya Electricals, 
Uttara Kannada 

(01) –  M/s Vishnu and Vignan 
Energetics Pvt. Ltd., 
Hyderabad  

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-21-2024 / 
11036240119375 dated 
16.12.2024

M/s Boost Subserve 
Engineering Private 
Limited, Pune

1,75,676/-  
(Excluding GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR-KW-EL-AMC-T-15-
2024

Annual Comprehensive maintenance 
contract for remote control and 
monitoring systems of Karwar and 
Barcem tunnels in Karwar region of 
Konkan Railway.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(02) –   1) M/s Infiniti Digitech Private 
Limited, Mumbai  
2) M/s Tunnel Tech Solutions Private 
Limited, Mumbai 

(01) –   M/s Vishnu and Vignan 
Energetics Private Limited, 
Hyderabad

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
AMC-T-15-2024 / 
01055000117657 dated 
21.11.2024

M/s Infiniti Digitech 
Private Limited, Mumbai

19,23,910/-  
(Excluding GST)



Month – October 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-KW-EL-T-13-2024 05/09/2024 27/09/2024 08 Yes 17/11/2024

2 10/08/2024 26/08/2024 02 Yes 17/11/2024

Month – September 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-KW-EL-T-3-2023-RT 31/07/2024 16/08/2024 02 Nil Yes 31/10/2024

2 KR-KW-EL-T-5-2024 05/07/2024 29/07/2024 01 (01) –   M/s K C Electricals, Raigad Nil Yes 10/11/2024

Month – August 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

NIL

Month – July 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

NIL

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Provision of Air-conditioner units for 
TTE Running Room at Madgaon of  
Konkan Railway of Karwar region. 

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(03) –   1) M/s Image Technologies, 
Bangalore  
2) M/s Alpha Techno Electricals, Navi 
Mumbai 
3) M/s Veera Electricals, Kolhapur

(05) –   1) M/s Techno Engineers, 
Uttara Kannada 
2) M/s Shree Sayee 
Electricals,Shimoga 
3) M/s DBR Engineering and 
Infrastructures Pvt.Ltd., Haveri 4) 
M/s OM Guru Datta Infra, Surat 
5) M/s Vishnu and Vignan 
Energetics Pvt. Ltd., Hyderabad

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-13-2024 / 
01003050114180 dated 
03.10.2024

M/s Image Technologies, 
Bangalore

7,94,251/-  
(Excluding GST)

KR-KW-EL-T-15-2023-
RT

Provision of lighting arrangement in 
Pit line No.2 of Madgaon Coaching 
Depot of Konkan Railway of Karwar 
region. 

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(01) – M/s Sadguru Electric Works, 
Mumbai    

(01) - M/s Malganga Unitree 
Private Limited, Ahmednagar

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-15-2023-RT / 
10738610114188 dated 
03.10.2024

M/s Sadguru Electric 
Works, Mumbai

16,09,401/-  
(Excluding GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Power supply arrangement and 
electrification  works associated with 
construction of New Foot Over 
Bridge for PF-1, 2 & 3, 4 & 5 and 6 at 
Madgaon station of Konkan Railway   
of Karwar region.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(02) –   1) M/s Sadguru Electric 
Works, Mumbai   
2) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt. 
Ltd., Uttara Kannada 

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-3-2023-RT / 
10738610112952 dated 
16.09.2024

M/s Sadguru Electric 
Works, Mumbai

31,59,212/-  
(Excluding GST)

Modification for Bypass provision of 
extending supply to OMS / RA Coach 
in LHB EOG type Power Cars at 
Madgaon Depot of Konkan Railway 
of Karwar region.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-5-2024 / 
01166410113764 dated 
26.09.2024

M/s K C Electricals, 
Raigad

6,09,705/-  
(Excluding GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion



Month – June 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

NIL

Month – May 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 07.03.2024 22.03.2024 01 Nil Yes  27/06/2024

2 KR-KW-EL-T-20-2023 05.02.2024 20.02.2024 03 Yes  14/06/2024

Month – April 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

NIL

Month – March 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-KW-EL-T-23-2023 17/02/2024 04/03/2024 02 Nil Yes  14/05/2024

2 KR-KW-EL-T-22-2023 13/02/2024 28/02/2024 01 Nil Yes 05/04/2024

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR-KW-EL-T-16-2023-
RT

Provision of 5HP Bore well pump for 
proposed new Bore well at Thivim 
station.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(01) – M/s Veera Electricals, 
Kolhapur

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-16-2023-RT / 
10257780103986 dated 
28.05.2024

M/s Veera Electricals, 
Kolhapur

1,78,071/- 
(Excluding GST)

Provision of neon sign station boards 
by energy efficient LED sign board at 
Udupi station of Karwar region of 
Konkan Railway.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(01) – M/s  Jyothi Enterprises, 
Udupi 

(02)  -  1) M/s Tulsiram 
Electricals, Uttara Kannada  
2) M/s Radha Krishna 
Enterprise Vadodara  

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-20-2023 / 
01071850103188 dated 
15.05.2024

M/s  Jyothi Enterprises, 
Udupi

1,97,400/- 
(Excluding GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Provision of lighting arrangement for 
Loop line-3 and replacement of 
outlived lighting arrangement for 
Loopline-1 and Loop line-2 for train 
watering arrangement at Madgaon 
station of Karwar region of Konkan 
Railway. 

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(02) –  1)  M/s Sadguru Electric 
Works, Mumbai 
2) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt. Ltd., 
Uttara Kannada 

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-23-2023 / 
10738610100228 dated 
30.03.2024

M/s Sadguru Electric 
Works, Mumbai

11,02,473/- 
(Excluding GST)

Testing of numerical Relays (Alind 
make) provided at Traction sub 
station at Mulki, Barkur, Senapur, 
Murdeshwar, Kumta and Balli  of 
Karwar region of Konkan Railway.

Single tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(01) – M/s  Aluminium Industries 
Limited, Trivandrum 

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-22-2023 / 
00047000099087 dated 
06.03.2024

M/s  Aluminium Industries 
Limited, Trivandrum 

15,06,000/- 
(Excluding GST)



3 KR-KW-EL-T-18-2023 02/02/2024 19/02/2024 07 Yes  14/05/2024

4 KR-KW-EL-T-17-2023 03/01/2024 18/01/2024 05 Yes  02/05/2024

Month – February 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-KW-EL-T-14-2023 15/12/2023 01/01/2024 02 Nil Yes 10/03/2024

2 KR-KW-EL-T-15-2023 15/12/2023 01/01/2024 02 Nil Yes 09/04/2024

3 KR-KW-EL-T-19-2023 05/02/2024 20/02/2024 03 Nil Yes 14/04/2024

Month – January 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-KW-EL-T-13-2023 09/11/2023 01/12/2023 02 Nil Yes 03/04/2024

“Last updated on 31.12.2024”

Supply, transportation and unloading 
of 30KVA DG sets at  tunnel 
ventilation control room at Karwar 
and Barcem tunnel of  Karwar region 
of Konkan Railway.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(05) –   1)  M/s Krishna Enterprises, 
Durg  
2) M/s Jyothi Enterprises, Udupi 
3) M/s Deev Gen Set Sales and 
Services, Valsad 
4) M/s Sadguru Electric Works, 
Mumbai  
5) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt. 
Ltd., Uttara Kannada 

(02) –   1)  M/s  King 
Construxia Estate, Begusarai 
2) M/s AR Muthuru 
Constructions Private Limited, 
Kadapa

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-18-2023 / 
10288410100227 dated 
30.03.2024

M/s Krishna Enterprises, 
Durg

8,31,600/- 
(Excluding GST)

Supply, transportation, erection, 
testing and commissioning of 
100KVA DG set at Konkan Railway 
Academy at Madgaon of Karwar 
region of Konkan Railway. 

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(03) –   1)  M/s Krishna Enterprises, 
Durg  
2)  M/s Deev Gen Set Sales and 
Services, Valsad 
3) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt. 
Ltd., Uttara Kannada 

(02) –   1) M/s  Aadscon 
Engineering Construction 
Contract Pvt. Ltd., Ghaziabad 
2) M/s AR Muthuru 
Constructions Private Limited, 
Kadapa 

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-17-2023 / 
10288410099958 dated 
18.03.2024

M/s Krishna Enterprises, 
Durg

10,88,027/- 
(Excluding GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Improvement of lighting arrangement 
of Rolling In-Out Examination at 
Madgaon station of Konkan Railway 
of Karwar region.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(02) –   1) M/s Krishna Enterprises, 
Durg  
2)   M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt. 
Ltd., Uttara Kannada 

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-14-2023 / 
10288410097211 dated 
09.02.2024

M/s Krishna Enterprises, 
Durg

3,49,890/- 
(Excluding GST)

Provision of lighting arrangement in 
Pit line No.2 of  Madgaon Coaching 
Depot of Konkan Railway of Karwar 
region.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(02) –   1) M/s Krishna Enterprises, 
Durg  
2)   M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt. 
Ltd., Uttara Kannada 

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-15-2023 / 
10288410097215 dated 
09.02.2024

M/s Krishna Enterprises, 
Durg

17,28,463/- 
(Excluding GST)

Provision of bus bar facility at R&D-9 
off side line at Verna Railway station 
of Karwar region of Konkan Railway.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(03) –   1) M/s Sadguru Electric 
Works, Mumbai 
2)  M/s Alpha Techno Electricals, 
Navi Mumbai 
3) M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt. 
Ltd., Uttara Kannada 

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-19-2023 / 
10738610098644 dated 
29.02.2024

M/s Sadguru Electric 
Works, Mumbai

16,21,592/- 
(Excluding GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether 
contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/  
Evaluated 

L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Replacement of deteriorated various 
types of traction bonds in Karwar 
region of Konkan Railway.

Open Tender 
(IREPS) 

Single  Bid 
system

(02) –   1) M/s Jayanth Infratech 
Limited, Bilaspur  
2)   M/s Nirakar Engineering Pvt. 
Ltd., Uttara Kannada 

KARWAR-DIVISION-
ELECTRICAL / KR-KW-EL-
T-13-2023 
/01155270094770 dated 
04.01.2024

M/s Jayanth Infratech 
Limited, Bilaspur  

56,10,250/- 
(Excluding GST)


	Sheet1

